

PEACEHAVEN TOWN COUNCIL

TOWN CLERK
TELEPHONE: (01273) 585493 OPTION 6
FAX: 01273 583560

E-MAIL: Townclerk@peacehaventowncouncil.gov.uk

TOWN COUNCIL OFFICE
MERIDIAN CENTRE
MERIDIAN WAY
PEACEHAVEN
EAST SUSSEX
BN10 8BB

Dear Committee Member,

13th October 2021

You are summoned to **LEISURE**, **AMENITIES & ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE** meeting to be held in the Anzac Room, Community House, Peacehaven on **Tuesday 19**th **October 2021 at 7:30pm**



Tony Allen Town Clerk

AGENDA

GENERAL BUSINESS

- 1 LA 610 CHAIR ANNOUNCEMENT
- 2 LA 611 PUBLIC QUESTION TIME

There will now be a 15 minute period when members of the public may ask questions (which have been submitted in writing to the Town Clerk and received by 12 noon on the day of the meeting) on any relevant LEISURE, AMENITIES & ENVIRONMENT matters.

- 3 LA 612 TO CONSIDER APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE & SUBSTITUTIONS
- 4 LA 613 TO RECEIVE DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST FROM COMMITTEE MEMBERS
- 5 LA 614 TO APPROVE AND SIGN THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE LEISURE AND AMENITIES COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 7TH SEPTEMBER 2021
- 6 LA 615 TO NOTE AND DISCUSS THE COMMITTEES BUDGETARY REPORT
- 7 LA 616 TO DISCUSS THE BUDGET REQUIREMENTS FOR 2022/23
- 8 LA 617 TO NOTE THE ACTION PLAN
- 9 LA618 GATEWAY TO THE DOWNS
- 10 LA 619 TO AGREE THE ALLOTMENT POLICY REVIEW
- 11 LA 620 TO DISCUSS AND AGREE THE ALLOTMENT GREEN HOUSE
- 12 LA 621 TO DISCUSS AND AGREE THE REPLACEMENT ROUNDABOUT AT FIRLE ROAD PLAY-GROUND

- 13 LA 622 TO NOTE THE PLAY EQUIPMENT LIFE EXPECTANCY SURVEY REPORT
- 14 LA 623 TO NOTE THE TRACTOR REPAIR
- 15 LA 624 TO DISCUSS AND AGREE THE FOOTBALL DRINKING FOUNTAIN REQUEST
- 16 LA 625 TO AGREE ACTION ON PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT CLLR SEABROOK
- 17 LA 626 TO NOTE THE WORKS UPDATE

<u>NOTE</u>: In accordance with Standing Order No. 3(d) and the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, Section 1, in view of the confidential nature of the following business to be transacted, the public and press are excluded from the rest of the meeting.

- 18 LA 627 TO DISCUSS AND AGREE THE ALLOTMENT PROVISION IN PEACEHAVEN
- 19 TO CONFIRM DATE OF NEXT MEETING AS THE 30TH NOVEMBER 2021